

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. OF 2008  
(Arising out of S.L.P.(C) No.2433/2008)

Commissioner of Income Tax, Coimbatore

...Appellant(s)

Versus

M/s. Sree Anantakumar Mills Ltd.

...Respondent(s)

ORDER

Leave granted.

None appears for the respondent, though served.

Civil Appeal is allowed in terms of our order dated 21st August, 2007 passed in Civil Appeal No.7594 of 2005, entitled Commissioner of Income Tax, Madurai Vs. M/s. Ramaraju Surgical Cotton Mills, Rajapalayam.

.....J.  
(S.H. KAPADIA)

.....J.  
(B. SUDERSHAN REDDY)

New Delhi,  
September 11, 2008.  
ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2433/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/06/2007 in TC No.459/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, COIMBATORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SREE ANANTAKUMAR MILLS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, S.G.

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. O.P. Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

None appears for the respondent, though served.

Civil Appeal is allowed in terms of our order dated 21st August, 2007 pass

ed

in Civil Appeal No.7594 of 2005, entitled Commissioner of Income Tax, Madurai Vs.  
M/s. Ramaraju Surgical Cotton Mills, Rajapalayam.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER